�ms� ________________ _
Sensors&Controls
FS-10798 Series - Externally Adjustable for
Water, Oils and Gases
Flow Rate Settings: Liquids: Infinite Adjustment between 0.5 GPM and
20.0 GPM
Air/Gases: See Gas Flow Adjustment Ranges below
Port Size: 1/2" NPT

caused by flow around the adjusting vane, displaces the spring-biased piston which
actuates a hermetically sealed SPOT reed switch within the unit.
How To Order - Standard Models
Specify Part Number based on desired media, piston material and electrical termination.
Pa rt Numbers
Media
Materials With 1/2"
With Lead
Wires Conduit
Housing Piston Connector
Brass (for Oils) 61205 49073 f
Brass
25357 f 25363 f Liquids Polysulfone (for Water)
316 Stainless Steel 25358 25364 f
Brass 25359 f 25365 f
Gases
316 Stainless Steel 25360 25366
Notes:
1. Temperature changes will slightly affect the standard water or gas flow settings listed.
Oil flow settings will vary with temperature and viscosity.
2. Use of 50 micron filtration is recommended.
f - Stock Items.
PISTON TYPE
Pressure Drop - Typical
O.SGPM
2.5
2.0
1.5
..
1.0
0.5
..
Part No
i
25357
y
V 0
0
10 GPM and 20 GPM
----
0.5 1.0
FLOW RATE· GPM
/
/
2.0
0 1---!!:::'::::::::r_ _ _J__ _ _J_ _ _J _ _J
0 10 15 20
FLOW RATE · GPM
25 30
Tests conducted with units In horlzon1al position with water at +70°F (21 °C).
Data will vary slightly for vertically mounted units.
FS-10798 switches are U.L. Approved for Class I,
Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D hazardous locations.
U.L. Approved - File No. E183854
Standard Wiring Color Code
Wire Color Terminal
Orange N.O.
Black Common
Red N.C.
FS-10798 Series/ P2of2 / 30-JUL·14